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The National Service Emergency Regulatfuns 1940.-Notice under ReguJ,ation 19 requiring Men who have been called up/or Service 
with the Armed Forces to report. 

I ALBERT EDWARD CONWAY, Adjutant-General, New Zealand Military Forces,, and an authorized officer for the 
, purposes of the above-mentioned regulations, do hereby give notice pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 19 of the 

said regulations, that the men whose names, addresses, and descriptions are given in the Schedule attached (being men who 
have been called up in acoord0,nce with the said regulations for service with the Armed Forces), are required to report at the 
respective times· and places shown in the said Schedule. 

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of August, 1941. 

A. E. CONWAY (Colonel), Adjutant-General, N.Z. Military Forces. 
Authorized Officer for the purposes of the National Service Emergency Regulations 1940. 

SCHEDULE. 

AlmA No. 1. 

The following men are required to report at the Drill Hall, Rutland Street, Auckland, at 9 a.m. on Thursday, 4th September, 
1941 :-

I 

Registration I 
No. 

2879'08 
271375 
412537 
243599 
197778 

272741 
391374 
284440 
399360 
244284 
282599 
279290 
423132 
290832 
399314 
286285 
414631 

Name. 

Beeson, Eric Leo Keith .. 
Corbett, James Walter 
Cosgrove; Frank Robert .. 
Grotte, William • • . . 
Hancock, Leslie Godfrey .. 

Hawkins, Hone .. 
Keates, Ronald Arthur 
Lauder, Archibald 
Longbottom, Thomas Carter 
Lovett, William Arthur Thomas 
Le Page, William 
Pearson, Leonard Vernon 
Petrie, Harold Anthony 
Rack, Gladwyn 
Rose, John Stephen. 
Welson, Conrad John 
Withey, John Marshall 

Occnpation. 

Bagger 
Waterside worker 

Storeman 
Labourer 

Car-cleaner 
Freezing-works labourer 
Drapery salesman 
Plumber 
Taxi-driver 
Shop-assistant 
Tanner 

Carpenter 
Carpenter 
Warehouseman .. 
Carpenter 

AREA No. 2. 

Address, 

112 Great South Road, Remuera. 
8 Harold Street, Mount Eden. 
Cambridge House, Vincent Street, Auckland. 
263 Parnell Road, Parnell. 
Care of J. Hardies, Fibrolite Co., Penrose, 

Auckland. 
15 Park Avenue, Grafton. 
52 Great South Road, Otahuhu. 
10 Standen Avenue, Remuera. 
9 Douglas Street, Mount Albert. 
19 Newton Road, Auckland. 
111 Peary Road, Mount Eden. 
23 Veronica Road, New Lynn. 
56 Edenvale Road, Mount Eden. 
New Windsor Road, Avondale. 
28 Hawera Road, Kohimarama. 
68 Vauxhall Road, Devonport. 

[ 9 Whittaker Place, Auckland. 

. The following man is required to report at the Thames Drill Hall, Mackay Street, Thames, at 11 a.m. on Wednesday, 
10th September, 1941 =:-

Address. Regl~~tlon I Name. I · Occnpatlon. 

·-----------';-----------------------------
261288 I Morrison, George Daniel . • I Farmer Kauaeranga, Thames. 

AREA No. 5. 

The following man is required to report at the Garrison Hall, Buckle Street, Wellington, at 9 a.m. on Thursday, 
28th August, 1941, for despatch to camp :-

. Registration I Name. 
· No. Occupation. Address. 

398480 I Jackson, Rangi Norman 
I I Motor-body builder 17 St. Albans Avenue, Lower Hutt. 

AREA No. 5. 

The following men are required to report at the Garrison Hall, Buckle Street, Wellington, at 9 a.m. on Thursday, the 
28th August, 1941 :-

Regl~~~tlon I Name. \ Occupation. Address. 

085692 ·11\Iegget, Ronald Calverley ---[I Wool clerk . . . · 143 McColl Street, Wellington. 
375253 Shene, Douglas Fred . . Carpenter and joiner .. Care ofG.P.O., Wellington. 

---------~----------------------------
AREA No. 5. 

The following man is·required to report at the Garrison Hall, Bp.ckle Street, Wellington, at 9 a.m. on· Monday, the 
25th August, 1941, for despatch to camp :-

255879 \. Blatchford: Harold Joseph. I-Baker 

I 

Occupation .. Addrees. 

I S.s. "Maunganui," Union Steam Ship Co., 
Wellington. 


