The National Service Emergency Regulations 1940.—Notice under Regulation 19 requiring Men who have been called up for Service with the Armed Forces to report.

ALBERT EDWARD CONWAY, Adjutant-General, New Zealand Military Forces, and an authorized officer for the purposes of the above-mentioned regulations, do hereby give notice pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 19 of the said regulations, that the men whose names, addresses, and descriptions are given in the Schedule attached (being men who have been called up in accordance with the said regulations for service with the Armed Forces), are required to report at the respective times and places shown in the said Schedule.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of August, 1941.

A. E. CONWAY (Colonel), Adjutant-General, N.Z. Military Forces. Authorized Officer for the purposes of the National Service Emergency Regulations 1940.

SCHEDULE.

AREA NO. 1.

The following men are required to report at the Drill Hall, Rutland Street, Auckland, at 9 a.m. on Thursday, 4th September, 1941 :-

Registration No.	Name.		Occupation.	Address.
287908 271375 412537 243599 197778 272741 391374 284440 399360 244284 282599 279290 423132 290832 399314	Beeson, Eric Leo Keith Corbett, James Walter Cosgrove, Frank Robert Grotte, William Hancock, Leslie Godfrey Hawkins, Hone Keates, Ronald Arthur Lauder, Archibald Longbottom, Thomas Carter Lovett, William Arthur Thomas Le Page, William Pearson, Leonard Vernon Petrie, Harold Anthony Rack, Gladwyn Rose, John Stephen		Bagger Waterside worker Storeman Labourer Car-cleaner Freezing-works labourer Drapery salesman Plumber Taxi-driver Shop-assistant Tanner Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter	112 Great South Road, Remuera. 8 Harold Street, Mount Eden. Cambridge House, Vincent Street, Auckland. 263 Parnell Road, Parnell. Care of J. Hardies, Fibrolite Co., Penrose, Auckland. 15 Park Avenue, Grafton. 52 Great South Road, Otahuhu. 10 Standen Avenue, Remuera. 9 Douglas Street, Mount Albert. 19 Newton Road, Auckland. 111 Peary Road, Mount Eden. 23 Veronica Road, New Lynn. 56 Edenvale Road, Mount Eden. New Windsor Road, Avondale. 28 Hawera Road, Kohimarama.
$286285 \\ 414631$	Welson, Conrad John Withey, John Marshall	• • • •	Warehouseman	68 Vauxhall Road, Devonport. 9 Whittaker Place, Auckland.

AREA No. 2.

The following man is required to report at the Thames Drill Hall, Mackay Street, Thames, at 11 a.m. on Wednesday, 10th September, 1941:—

Registration No.	Name.		Occupation.	Address.	
261288	Morrison, George Daniel	Farmer	••	Kauaeranga, Thames.	

AREA No. 5.

The following man is required to report at the Garrison Hall, Buckle Street, Wellington, at 9 a.m. on Thursday, 28th August, 1941, for despatch to camp:—

Registration No.	Name.	Occupation.	Address.
398480	Jackson, Rangi Norman	Motor-body builder	7 St. Albans Avenue, Lower Hutt.

AREA No. 5.

The following men are required to report at the Garrison Hall, Buckle Street, Wellington, at 9 a.m. on Thursday, the 28th August, 1941:-

Registration No.	Name.	Occupation.	Address.
085692	Megget, Ronald Calverley		43 McColl Street, Wellington.
37 5253	Shene, Douglas Fred		Care of G.P.O., Wellington.

AREA No. 5.

The following man is required to report at the Garrison Hall, Buckle Street, Wellington, at 9 a.m. on Monday, the 25th August, 1941, for despatch to camp:—

Registration No.	Name.	Occupation.	Address.
255879	Blatchford, Harold Joseph	Baker	S.s. "Maunganui," Union Steam Ship Co., Wellington.
425 K. S. S. S. S. S.			The state of the s